
AIC Friday Sport 
 

          Villanova v Ashgrove 
 
 
Date: Friday 14th September       A.I.C. Round 7 

 
BASKETBALL – Years 5 and 6 

 
Venue - Court 1 - Goold Hall, Villanova College, Coorparoo 

Villa Multi-Court – Eighth Ave, Coorparoo 
 

Time Court 1 –  Goold Hall Villanova Multi – Court 1 Villanova Multi – Court 2 

4.00pm 6B 6C 6D 

4.45pm 6A   

 

Venue – Marist College Ashgrove, 142 Frasers Rd, Ashgrove 
 

Time Champagnat Centre Court 1 Champagnat Centre Court 2 

4.00pm 5B 5D 

4.45pm 5A 5C 

 
* All Basketball players need to be at their respective  

venues 30mins prior to the commencement of their game. 
 
 

 
 

Track and Field Meet – Years 5 to 12 
  

Venue – SAF – State Athletics Facility, Kessles Rd, Nathan 
 

Bus transportation will be provided. Year 5&6 students will depart Villa by bus at 2.00pm 
and return by bus at 5.30pm. Year 7-12 students will depart by bus at 3.15pm and return to 

the College at 8.15pm. Parents are welcome to collect their son from the venue.  
 

SCHEDULE OF TRACK EVENTS  
 

TIME EVENT 

3.00pm Hurdles Years 5 & 6 

3.20pm 200m Years 5 & 6 

4.00pm 800m Years 5 & 6 

4.30pm 100m Years 5 & 6  

4.45pm 4 x 100m Relays Yrs 5 & 6 only 

5:00pm Hurdles 12 Years - Open 

5.20pm 800m 

5.50pm 100m 

6.35pm 400m 

7.00pm 1500m 

7.20pm 200m 

 



 
 

SCHEDULE OF FIELD EVENTS  
 
 

TIME EVENT AGE GROUP 

 
3.00pm 

SHOT PUT 
HIGH JUMP 
LONG JUMP 

YEAR 5 
YEAR 6 
YEAR 6 

   

 
3.45pm 

LONG JUMP 
SHOT PUT  

HIGH JUMP 

YEAR 5 
YEAR 6 
YEAR 5 

   

 
 

4:30 pm 

HIGH JUMP  
TRIPLE JUMP 

JAVELIN 
DISCUS 

LONG JUMP 
SHOT PUT 1 
SHOT PUT 2 

12 YRS 
16 YRS & OPEN 

13 YRS 
12 YRS 
15 YRS 
15 YRS  
14 YRS 

   

 
 

5:20 pm 

SHOT PUT  
LONG JUMP 
LONG JUMP 

HIGH JUMP 1 
HIGH JUMP 2 

DISCUS 
JAVELIN 

12 YRS 
12 YRS 
13 YRS 
14 YRS 
15 YRS 

14 & 15 YRS 
16 YEARS & OPEN 

   

 
 

6:10 pm 

TRIPLE JUMP 
JAVELIN 

SHOT PUT 
LONG JUMP 

DISCUS 
HIGH JUMP 2 
HIGH JUMP 1 

12 & 13 YRS 
12 YRS 
13 YRS 
14 YRS 

16 YRS & OPEN 
16 YRS 
OPEN 

   

 
 

7:00 pm 

HIGH JUMP 
TRIPLE JUMP 
LONG JUMP 
SHOT PUT 

DISCUS 
JAVELIN 

13 YRS 
14 & 15 YRS 

16 YRS & OPEN 
16 YRS & OPEN 

13 YRS 
14 & 15 YRS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

AIC Saturday Sport 
  

Villanova v Ashgrove 

 
 
Date: Saturday 15th September                                             A.I.C. Round 7
     

BASKETBALL – Years 10 – Open 
 

Venue - Court 1 - Goold Hall, Villanova College, Eighth Ave, Coorparoo 

Court 2 – St Martin’s, Dominic Centre, 100 Mayfield Rd, Carina 

Villa Multi-Court – Villanova College, Eighth Ave, Coorparoo 
    

Time Court 1 
Goold Hall 

Court 2 
St Martin’s 

Multi – Court 1 

8.00am 10B 4thV 7F v SEC 7E 

9.00am 10A 11B 10D 

10.00am 11A 10C  

11.00am 2ndV 3rdV  

12.00pm 1stV   

 
 

BASKETBALL – Years 7 – 9 
 

Venue - Champagnat Centre, Marist College Ashgrove, 142 Frasers Rd, Ashgrove 

 

Time Champagnat Centre 
Court 1 

Champagnat Centre 
Court 2 

Outside Court  1 
(outside gym) 

Outside Court 2 
(outside gym) 

8.00am 7A 7C 8E 7E 

9.00am 8B                7B 8D 7D 

10.00am 8A 8C   9D   

11.00am 9B 9C   

12.00pm 9A    

8F - BYE 
 

* All Basketball players need to be at their respective venues 30mins prior to the 
commencement of their game. 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
TENNIS – Years 9 – Open 

 
 
 

  Venue - Morningside Tennis Centre, Beverley St, Morningside 

TIME Court 
3 

Court 
4 

Court 
5 

Court 
6 

Court 
7 

Court 
8 

Court 
9 

Court 
10 

Court 
11 

Court 
12 

7.45am-
10.00am 

1stIV 1stIV 9A 10B 10B 9B 9A 10A 10A 9B 

TIME Court 
3 

Court 
4 

Court 
5 

Court 
6 

Court 
7 

Court 
8 

Court 
9 

Court 
10 

Court 
11 

Court 
12 

10.15am- 
12.30pm 

1stIV 1stIV 2ndIV 11B 11B 3rdIV 2ndIV 11A 11A 3rdIV 

 
 

 
TENNIS – Years 5 – 8 

 
    

Venue - Marist College Ashgrove, 142 Frasers Rd, Ashgrove 

Court 1 Court 2 Court 3 Court 4 Court 5 Court 6 

5A 
7.45am to 
10.00am 

 
6A 

10.15 to 
12.30pm 

5A 
7.45am to 
10.00am 

 
6A 

10.15 to 
12.30pm 

5B 
7.45am to 
10.00am 

 
6B 

10.15 to 
12.30pm 

5B 
7.45am to 
10.00am 

 
6B 

10.15 to 
12.30pm 

7A 
7.45am to 
10.00am 

 
8A 

10.15 to 
12.30pm 

7A 
7.45am to 
10.00am 

 
8A  

10.15 to 
12.30pm 

 
     

Venue - Marist College Ashgrove, 142 
Frasers Rd, Ashgrove 

Multi Purpose Courts (next to gym) 

Court 1 Court 2 

7B 
7.45am to 10.00am 

 
8B 

10.15 to 12.30pm 
 

7B 
7.45am to 10.00am 

 
8B 

10.15 to 12.30pm 

 
 

*All Tennis players should be at their respective venues at 7.30am/10.00am for warm-up. 
 


