AIC Friday Sport



Villanova v Ashgrove



Date: Friday 14th September

A.I.C. Round 7

BASKETBALL - Years 5 and 6

Venue - Court 1 - Goold Hall, Villanova College, Coorparoo Villa Multi-Court - Eighth Ave, Coorparoo

Time	Court 1 – Goold Hall	Villanova Multi – Court 1	Villanova Multi – Court 2
4.00pm	6B	6C	6D
4.45pm	6A		

Venue – Marist College Ashgrove, 142 Frasers Rd, Ashgrove

Time	Champagnat Centre Court 1	Champagnat Centre Court 2
4.00pm	5B	5D
4.45pm	5A	5C

* All Basketball players need to be at their respective venues 30mins prior to the commencement of their game.



Track and Field Meet - Years 5 to 12



Venue – SAF – State Athletics Facility, Kessles Rd, Nathan

Bus transportation will be provided. Year 5&6 students will depart Villa by bus at 2.00pm and return by bus at 5.30pm. Year 7-12 students will depart by bus at 3.15pm and return to the College at 8.15pm. Parents are welcome to collect their son from the venue.

SCHEDULE OF TRACK EVENTS

TIME	EVENT
3.00pm	Hurdles Years 5 & 6
3.20pm	200m Years 5 & 6
4.00pm	800m Years 5 & 6
4.30pm	100m Years 5 & 6
4.45pm	4 x 100m Relays Yrs 5 & 6 only
5:00pm	Hurdles 12 Years - Open
5.20pm	800m
5.50pm	100m
6.35pm	400m
7.00pm	1500m
7.20pm	200m

SCHEDULE OF FIELD EVENTS

TIME	EVENT	AGE GROUP
	SHOT PUT	YEAR 5
3.00pm	HIGH JUMP	YEAR 6
·	LONG JUMP	YEAR 6
	LONG JUMP	YEAR 5
3.45pm	SHOT PUT	YEAR 6
·	HIGH JUMP	YEAR 5
	HIGH JUMP	12 YRS
	TRIPLE JUMP	16 YRS & OPEN
4:30 pm	JAVELIN	13 YRS
	DISCUS	12 YRS
	LONG JUMP	15 YRS
	SHOT PUT 1	15 YRS
	SHOT PUT 2	14 YRS
	SHOT PUT	12 YRS
	LONG JUMP	12 YRS
5:20 pm	LONG JUMP	13 YRS
	HIGH JUMP 1	14 YRS
	HIGH JUMP 2	15 YRS
	DISCUS	14 & 15 YRS
	JAVELIN	16 YEARS & OPEN
	TRIPLE JUMP	12 & 13 YRS
	JAVELIN	12 YRS
6:10 pm	SHOT PUT	13 YRS
	LONG JUMP	14 YRS
	DISCUS	16 YRS & OPEN
	HIGH JUMP 2	16 YRS
	HIGH JUMP 1	OPEN
	HICH IIIMD	42 VDC
	HIGH JUMP TRIPLE JUMP	13 YRS 14 & 15 YRS
7:00 pm	LONG JUMP	14 & 15 TRS 16 YRS & OPEN
7:00 pm	SHOT PUT	16 YRS & OPEN 16 YRS & OPEN
	DISCUS	13 YRS
	JAVELIN	13 TKS 14 & 15 YRS
	OAVELIN	14 & 15 INS

AIC Saturday Sport



Villanova v Ashgrove



Date: Saturday 15th September

A.I.C. Round 7

BASKETBALL - Years 10 - Open

Venue - Court 1 - Goold Hall, Villanova College, Eighth Ave, Coorparoo Court 2 - St Martin's, Dominic Centre, 100 Mayfield Rd, Carina Villa Multi-Court - Villanova College, Eighth Ave, Coorparoo

Time	Court 1 Goold Hall	Court 2 St Martin's	Multi – Court 1
8.00am	10B	4thV	7F v SEC 7E
9.00am	10A	11B	10D
10.00am	11A	10C	
11.00am	2ndV	3rdV	
12.00pm	1stV		

BASKETBALL - Years 7 - 9

Venue - Champagnat Centre, Marist College Ashgrove, 142 Frasers Rd, Ashgrove

Time	Champagnat Centre Court 1	Champagnat Centre Court 2	Outside Court 1 (outside gym)	Outside Court 2 (outside gym)
8.00am	7A	7C	8E	7E
9.00am	8B	7B	8D	7D
10.00am	8A	8C	9D	
11.00am	9B	9C		
12.00pm	9A			

8F - BYE

^{*} All Basketball players need to be at their respective venues 30mins prior to the commencement of their game.

TENNIS – Years 9 – Open

	Venue - Morningside Tennis Centre, Beverley St, Morningside									
TIME	Court 3	Court 4	Court 5	Court 6	Court 7	Court 8	Court 9	Court 10	Court 11	Court 12
7.45am- 10.00am	1stIV	1stIV	9A	10B	10B	9B	9 A	10A	10A	9B
TIME	Court 3	Court 4	Court 5	Court 6	Court 7	Court 8	Court 9	Court 10	Court 11	Court 12
10.15am- 12.30pm	1stIV	1stIV	2ndIV	11B	11B	3rdIV	2ndIV	11A	11A	3rdIV

TENNIS - Years 5 - 8

Venue - Marist College Ashgrove, 142 Frasers Rd, Ashgrove						
Court 1	Court 2	Court 3	Court 4	Court 5	Court 6	
5A	5A	5B	5B	7A	7A	
7.45am to	7.45am to	7.45am to	7.45am to	7.45am to	7.45am to	
10.00am	10.00am	10.00am	10.00am	10.00am	10.00am	
6A	6A	6B	6B	8A	8A	
10.15 to	10.15 to	10.15 to	10.15 to	10.15 to	10.15 to	
12.30pm	12.30pm	12.30pm	12.30pm	12.30pm	12.30pm	

Venue - Marist College Ashgrove, 142 Frasers Rd, Ashgrove Multi Purpose Courts (next to gym)				
Court 1 Court 2				
7B	7B			
7.45am to 10.00am	7.45am to 10.00am			
8B	8B			
10.15 to 12.30pm	10.15 to 12.30pm			

^{*}All Tennis players should be at their respective venues at 7.30am/10.00am for warm-up.